

File #: 2434, Version: 0

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

IN THE COUNTY LEGISL	ATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISS	SOURI	
Director of Public Works to		it Southern Railroad Company	Urban Roa System Fund and authorizing the in connection with the Longview Road at Blue
ORDINANCE #2434, July	24, 1995		
NTRODUCED BY Victor I	E. Callahan, County Legislator		
WHEREAS, the constructi from Applewood to Blue R		oject 2075-3, requires a new ra	ilroad ridge be constructed within the area
WHEREAS, a shoo-fly mu	st be constructed to reroute railroad traf	ffic during the construction of th	e bridge; and,
WHEREAS, pursuant to the construction; now therefor		Southern Railroad Co. and the	e County ill cooperate in the necessary
1995 County Urban Road DEPARTMENT/DIVISION		FROM TO Unapprop	ropria ion be and hereby is made from the riated Surplus \$57,580 Div. of \$57,580
and,			
	ED that the Director of Public Works be mpany in connection with the Longvie F		ecute th attached Agreement with the Kansas 2075.3; and,
BE IT FURTHER ORDAIN payment of the Agreemen		Finance be and hereby is author	orized to ake all payments, including final
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:		
	County Counselor	L horoby cortify that the attack	ned Ordinance, Ordinance #2434 introduced or
July 24, 1995 was d ly pa follows:			Legislature. The votes thereo were as
Yeas	Nays		
Abstaining	Absent		
This Ordinance is hereby	ransmitted to the County Executive for	her signature.	
		Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature
hereby approve the attac	hed Ordinance #2434.		
		Date	
Katheryn J. Shields, Coun Funds sufficient for this ap	ty Executive propriation are available from the source	e indicated below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	400 2810		
ACCOUNT TITLE:	County Urban Road System Fund		Unappropriated Surplus
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$57,580.00		
- -unds sufficient for this ex	penditure will be available from the sou	rce indicated below.	
Lackson County Missouri		Dogg 1 of 2	Drinted on 4/20/2003

File #: 2434, Version: 0

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 400 375 1540 8070

ACCOUNT TITLE: County Urban Road System Fund Division of Administration

Public Works Dept. County Urban Road System City Project -

Kansas City

NOT TO EXCEED: \$57,580.00

Date Manager of Division of Finance